TABLE OF CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION ………..……………………………..……………….………1
IMPORTANT PRECAUTIONS ………………………..………………………2
SAFETY INFORMATION ON ELECTROMAGNETIC INTERFERENCE
(EMI) ……..………………………………………………………………………3
IDENTIFICATION OF PARTS ………………..………………………………4
OPERATING YOUR SCOOTER ………………………………………..……7
DISASSEMBLING YOUR SCOOTER ……………………………..………10

REQUIREMENTS FOR INFORMATION DISCLOSURE,
DOCUMENTATION AND LABELLING
MODEL DESIGNATION: TAURUS SCOOTER (HS390)
ISO TEST
METHOD
REQUIREMENT MIN MAX
ISO TEST
METHOD
REQUIREMENT MIN MAX
ISO 7176
Pt 5
Overall Length with Legrest 1235
mm
1235
mm
ISO 7176
Pt 7
Seat Angle Plane
6 6
ISO 7176
Pt 5
Overall Width
628mm 628mm ISO 7176
Pt 7
Effective Seat Depth
350mm 350mm
ISO 7176
Pt 5
Folded Length
N/A N/A ISO 7176
Pt 7
Effective Seat Width
340mm 340mm
ISO 7176
Pt 5
Folded Width
N/A N/A ISO 7176
Pt 7
Seat Surface Height -
Front Edge 583mm 683mm
ISO 7176
Pt 5
Folded Height
N/A N/A ISO 7176
Pt 7
Backrest Angle
10 10
ISO 7176
Pt 5
Total Weight
78Kg 78Kg ISO 7176
Pt 7
Backrest Height
450mm 450mm
ISO 7176
Pt 7
Footrest to Seat
Distance 450mm 550mm
ISO 7176
Pt 1
Static Stability Downhill
30 30 ISO 7176
Pt 7
Leg to Seat Surface
Angle N/A N/A
ISO 7176
Pt 1
Static Stability Uphill
14.5 28.5 ISO 7176
Pt 7
Armrest to Seat
Distance 210mm 210mm
ISO 7176